RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 372

WHEREAS, The budget for the Papago Tribal Herd for the Fiscal Year 1949 has been presented by the Papago Livestock Board to the Papago Council with the recommendation that it be approved.

THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Papago Council that we authorize the expenditure from the fund PT-9, Papago Tribal Herd of the amount budgeted and authorize the Secretary & Treasurer of the Papago Council to sign vouchers from this fund for the amounts and purposes called for in the attached budget.

PROVIDED, That the Livestock Board submit an analysis of expenditures at the end of Fiscal Year 1949 for comparison with the 1949 budget.

The foregoing resolution was on June 4, 1948, duly enacted by a vote of 13 for and 0 against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Sec. 3 (a) of Article V of the Consitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Sec. 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Papago Agency, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Sec. 6, Article E, of the Consitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY: /S/ Thomas A. Segundo Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

ATTEST:

/S/ Ida N. Wilson
Ida N. Wilson, Secretary & Treasurer
APPROVED: Sume 14, 1948

/S/ Burton A. Ladd Burton A. Ladd, Superintendent